assets less total liabilities) by the number of outstanding shares of our Common
Stock. Since this offering is being made solely by the selling stockholder and
none of the proceeds will be paid to Samaritan, our net tangible book value will
be unaffected by this offering. Our net tangible book value, however, will be
impacted by the Common Stock to be issued under the Purchase Agreement II. The
amount of dilution will depend on the offering price and number of shares to be
issued under the Purchase Agreement II. The following example shows the dilution
to new investors at an offering price of $0.25 per share, the minimal purchase
price under the Purchase Agreement II.

If we assume that Samaritan issues 3,329,372 shares, the remaining amount of
shares under the accompanying Registration Statement to be issued at an assumed
offering price of $0.25 per share, less offering expenses of $18,000.00, our net
tangible book value as of September 30, 2006 would have been $3,605,300 or
$0.0225 per share. Such an offering would represent an immediate increase in net
tangible book value to existing shareholders of $0.0225 per share and an
immediate dilution to new shareholders of $.2275 per share. The following table
illustrates the per share dilution:

   19

Assumed public offering price per share   $0.2500
Net tangible book value per share before this offering   $0.0178
Increase attributable to new investors   $0.0047
   -------
Net tangible book value per share after this offering   $0.0225
   -------
Dilution per share to new shareholders   $0.2275
   =======

The offering price of our Common Stock is based on the then-existing market
price. In order to give prospective investors an idea of the dilution per share
they may experience, we have prepared the following table showing the dilution
per share at various assumed offering prices:

   ASSUMED   NO. OF SHARES TO BE   DILUTION PER SHARE TO
   OFFERING PRICE   ISSUED(1)   NEW INVESTORS
-------------------------   -------------------------  -----------------------
   $0.40   3,329,372   $0.0257

Edgar Filing: SAMARITAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form POS AM

21

   $0.35   3,329,372   $0.0246
   $0.30   3,329,372   $0.0236
   $0.25   3,329,372   $0.0225

(1)   Samaritan has 3,329,372 remaining registered shares of Common Stock
   under the accompanying Registration Statement pursuant to the Purchase
   Agreement II with Fusion Capital.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   SELLING SECURITY HOLDERS

   The following table presents information regarding the selling
stockholders. Neither the selling stockholders nor any of their affiliates has
held a position or office, or had any other material relationship, with us.

   Percentage of   Percentage of